# OP \$1065.00 7848758

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 4033/0398

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cathay Bank		03/28/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	22067 Ferrero Parkway	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91789	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78487586	WILD SHINE		
Serial Number:	78487558	MEGALAST		
Serial Number:	78441838	MBP		
Serial Number:	78432730	DERMETICS		
Serial Number:	78213520	MEGASPARKLE		
Serial Number:	78755481	TROPEZ		
Serial Number:	78514057	GLASSY GLOSS		
Serial Number:	78514091	MEGAEYES		
Serial Number:	78514168	IDOL EYES		
Serial Number:	78526170	DISCOVER YOUR WILD SIDE		
Serial Number:	78631757	WHAT ARE YOU WILD ABOUT?		
Serial Number:	77210155	PODULARS		
Serial Number:	76612767	WET N WILD FRESH FACE SKINCARE		
Serial Number:	75755802	MEGAWINK		
Serial Number:	75545666	WET'N' WILD U.S.A.		
Serial Number:	75313802	MEGAFLAVORS		
Serial Number:	75301651	BEAUTY BEST		
Serial Number:	75254608	FAST-DRI		
-	<del></del>	TDADEMADIZ		

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0831

900491695

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	75207683	NAILSCENTS		
Serial Number:	74802520	MEGACOLORS		
Serial Number:	74440274	MIGHTY LASH		
Serial Number:	74404029	MEGABOND		
Serial Number:	74402952	FRUIT GLOSSIES		
Serial Number:	74365692	BRONZZER		
Serial Number:	74277141	ENAMELETTES		
Serial Number:	74271715	QUICK-TIPS		
Serial Number:	74123037	BLACK RADIANCE		
Serial Number:	74107148	PAVION		
Serial Number:	73710252	SILK FINISH		
Serial Number:	73725143	VELVET LIP POWDER		
Serial Number:	73725144	COLOR EXPLOSIONS		
Serial Number:	73725145	POWDER POUT		
Serial Number:	73730208	EXCLUSIVELY YOURS		
Serial Number:	73739595	COVER ALL		
Serial Number:	73751248	FRENCHIES		
Serial Number:	73754182	INTRACOLOR		
Serial Number:	73806076	MEGALASH		
Serial Number:	73836237	MEGALINER		
Serial Number:	73576406	FANTASY MAKERS		
Serial Number:	73230858	WET 'N WILD		
Serial Number:	72415690	BLINKERS		
Serial Number:	71366268	DERMETICS		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061296-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Markwins - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Business Loan Agreement

Executed#page1.tif

source=Markwins - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Business Loan Agreement Executed#page2.tif

source=Markwins - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Business Loan Agreement Executed#page3.tif

source=Markwins - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Business Loan Agreement Executed#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "<u>Release</u>") dated as of March 28, 2019 is made by CATHAY BANK (the "<u>Lender</u>") in favor of MARKWINS BEAUTY PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Lender are parties to that certain Business Loan Agreement, dated as of January 26, 2006 (as amended from time to time, including pursuant to the Loan Modification Agreement dated as of August 17, 2007 and the Second Loan Modification dated as of July 28, 2009, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2009 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4033/0398, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and lien upon all of the rights, title and interests of Grantor to, in and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender release its security interest in and lien upon all of the rights, title and interests to, in and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Lender hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in and lien upon all of the rights, title and interests to, in and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Lender may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CATHAY BANK

Name: Rannoth Chai

Title: First Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

# SCHEDULE I

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# **TRADEMARKS**

Grantor	Соинту	Mark	Application No.
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Wild Shine	78-487586
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Megalasi	78-487558
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	MBP	78-441838
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Dermetics	78-432730
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Megasparkle	78-213520
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Тгорех	78-755481
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Glassy Gloss	78-514057
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Megaeyes	78-514091
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Idol Eyes	78-514168
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Discover Your Wild Side	78-526170
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	What Are You Wild About?	78-631757
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Podulars	77-210155
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Wet N Wild Fresh Face Skin Care	76-612767
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Megawink	75-755802
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Wet 'N' Wild U.S.A.	75-545666
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Megaflavors	75-313802
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Beauty Best	75-301651
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Fast-Dri	75-254608
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Nailscents	75-207683

3

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No.
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Megacolors	74-802520
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Mighty Lash	74-440274
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Megabond	74-404029
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Fruit Glossies	74-402952
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Bronzzer	74-365692
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Enamelettes	74-277141
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Quick-Tips	74-271715
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Black Radiance	74-123037
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Pavion	74-107148
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Silk Finish	73-719252
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Velvet Lip Powder	73-725143
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Color Explosion	73-725144
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Powder Pout	73-725145
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Exclusively Yours	73-730208
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Cover All	73-739595
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Frenchies	73-751248
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Intracolor	73-754182
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Megalash	73-806076
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Megaliner	73-836237
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Fantasy Makers	73-576406
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Wet 'N' Wild	73-230858
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Blinkers	72-415690
Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	United States	Dermetics	71-366268

Schedule I-4

**RECORDED: 03/28/2019**